DOC # 0145768

07/28/2014

32:27 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$17.00 Page 1 of 4 RPTT: \$142.35 Recorded By: HB Book- 288 Page- 0611

APN NO: 012-060-27

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Document Solutions, LLC

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Paul K. Thompson, Jr. and

Danielle L. Thompson

835 Chameleon Star Avenue

Henderson, NV 89015

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

SAME AS ABOVE

Affix RPTT: \$142.35

File No. 14186

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT:

Ken Thompson and Susan Thompson, husband and wife, and Frank Thompson, an unmarried man,

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and convey to

Paul K. Thompson, Jr., and Danielle L. Thompson, husband and wife, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS PER EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Commonly known as: 3156 Jan Burgess Road, Pioche, Nevada

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. General and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way, easements and reservations of record.
- 3. Deed(s) of Trust of Record, if any

Ken Thompson

Susan Thompson

Frank Thompson

SEE ATTACHED NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ATTACHED TO: Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed

STATE OF Nevada) SS		
COUNTY OF Clask)		١
on <u>Tuly</u> 10	2014 6	before me,	١,
(Name of Notary Public)	$\langle \langle$, a Notary Public in	
and for said State, personally appeared: Ker	1 Thompson, Susa	an Thompson and Frank Thompson	
the within instrument and acknowledged to	me that he/she/the ure(s) on the instru	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to ey executed the same in his/her/their authorize ument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	d
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un	nder the laws of th	ne State that the foregoing paragraph is true an	d
correct.		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark DEBORAH KORBOL	
WITNESS my hand and official seal:		Appt. No. 97-4679-1 My Appt. Expires Reptember 8, 2017	
Signature: Signature:	ersol	(NOTARY SEAL)	
Signature of Officer		ABOVE ONLY	

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the North Half (N ½) of Section 6, Township 1 South, Range 69 East, M.DB.&M. more particularly described as follows:

Percel 8 of that certain Parcel Map recorded February 8, 1999 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book B of Plats, page 185 as File No. 112277 together with that Certificate of Amendment recorded September 25, 2003 in Book C of Plats, page 9 as File No. 120962, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER |

012-060-27



DOC # DV-145768

07/28/2014

02:27 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC

STATE OF NEVADA Leslie Boucher - Recorder DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$17.00

DECLARATION OF V	ALUE FORM		Page 1 of 1	Fee: \$17.00			
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			Recorded By: HB	RPTT: \$142.35			
a) 012-060-27			Book- ²⁸⁸ Page-	- 0611			
b)			\	\			
c)			\	\			
ď)		_		\			
2. Type of Property:							
a) X Vacant Land	b) 🚨 Single Fam. R	es. FOR RECORD	ER'S OPTIONAL USE	ONLY			
c) Condo/Twnhse	d) 🗀 2-4 Plex		The state of the s	- \			
e) Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l			1			
g) 🚨 Agricultural	h) Mobile Home			- \			
Other	,			1			
			1				
3. a) Total Value/Sales Price of	of Property	\$	_36,317.00	1			
b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only (value of propert	y) (
c) Transfer Tax Value:		\$	_36,317.00				
d) Real Property Transfer T	ax Due	\$	\$142.35				
		\					
4. If Exemption Claimed:	1						
 a. Transfer Tax Exemption 	per NRS 375.090, Section						
 b. Explain Reason for Exer 	nption:						
5. Partial Interest: Percentage be			V				
	s and acknowledges, under						
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, t							
belief, and can be supported by do				herein.			
Furthermore, the parties agree that							
additional tax due, may result in a							
NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Selle	er shall be jointly and seven	rally liable for any	additional amount owed	d.			
$\langle \lambda \rangle \lambda$	40X/ 10	1 1					
Signature:	1/Hordor	Capacity: Age	nt For Paul K. Thom	p56n			
Deborah Korbol		1 1					
Signature:		Capacity:					
CELLED COD LAWRON DVD	ODE LEION	DIAZED (CD.		TON			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF			ANTEE) INFORMAT	ION			
(REQUIRED)			QUIRED) Doubly Theorem in the S	2			
Print Name: Ken Thompson, Sus	an Thompson & Frank		Paul K. Thompson, Jr &	x			
Thompson.			elle L. Thompson				
Address: 401 Victory Road			Chameleon Star Ave.				
City: Henderson		City: Hende					
State: NV Zip: 89015		State: NV	Zip: 89015				
COMPANYMENCOMPROME	eting propries		b				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUE	STING RECURDING (r	required if not selle	er or buyer)				
D. A.V D		E21- Nr. 1410	<u> </u>				
Print Name: Document Solutions	AF	File No. 14186	Э				
Address: 11145 S. Eastern Aven	/UC, /T14U						

City, State & Zip: Henderson, NV 89052